CERTIFICATE OF THE CONSTRUCTION FUND CUSTODIAN

The undersigned officer of South State Bank, National Association, Athens, Georgia (the "Bank"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- (1) The Bank is a state banking corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Florida.
- (2) Pursuant to a resolution adopted on August 3, 2021, by the Board of Commissioners of Oconee County (the "Bond Resolution") and a certificate of Oconee County, Georgia appointing the Bank as Construction Fund Custodian (as defined in the Bond Resolution), the Bank is serving as Construction Fund Custodian for the Oconee County, Georgia General Obligation Bonds, Series 2021. Under the applicable laws of the State of Georgia and the United States, the Bank is authorized and qualified to accept the duties and obligations of Construction Fund Custodian. The Bank has taken all necessary corporate action to authorize the acceptance of the duties and obligations of the Construction Fund Custodian (as defined in the Bond Resolution).
 - (3) The Bank has received a certified copy of the Bond Resolution.
- (4) The Bank hereby agrees to comply in all respects with the requirements imposed under the Bond Resolution, regarding the custody and investment of all funds deposited with the Bank in the Construction Fund.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10th day of August, 2021.

Blata Marley 8/9/2021